504309103 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL POLIKEIT				03/16/2017	
JUERGEN KUEMPEL				03/06/2017	
OLAF JANSON				03/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:					
Street Address:	8 RUE	8 RUE KAZEM RADJAVI			
City:	GENE	NEVA			
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	1202				
Application Number:	·	15506120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15506120			
CORRESPONDENCE		(017)(000,0100			
Fax Number:		(317)638-2139 • the e-mail address first; if tl	nat is unsi	iccessful it will be sent	
•		l; if that is unsuccessful, it w		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		3176382139			
		docketing@maginot.com			
•		, , ,	GINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP		
		ONE INDIANA SQUARE			
		SUITE 2200	DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
Audress Line 4:			U4		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2195-0014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL D. BECK	MICHAEL D. BECK		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael D. Beck/	/Michael D. Beck/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/06/2017			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=2195-0014_Assi	• ·	•			
source=2195-0014_Assi	• ·	•			
source=2195-0014_Assi	anment#r	age3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 041879 FRAME: 0865

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to our obligation to JT International S.A. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignce"), a Switzerland Company having mailing addresses at:

8, rue Kazem Radjavi 1202 Geneva SWITZERLAND

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

POLIKEIT, Michael Corneliuspforte 5 54338 Schweich GERMANY

KUEMPEL, Juergen Valdenaire-Ring 48 54329 Konz GERMANY

JANSON, Olaf Petersberg 19 33803 Steinhagen GERMANY

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "*PACKAGING FILM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME*" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/506,120, filed on February 23, 2017 claiming priority to European Application No. EP 14182284.1, filed on August 26, 2014; and PCT/EP2015/069532, filed on August 26, 2015;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United

PATENT REEL: 041879 FRAME: 0866

States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

Silkit. Date 16/03/2017 Michael Polikeit

2

MMB Docket No. 2195-0014 ISARPATENT REF.: P36879-US

Mu

Date 06.03.2017

Juergen Kuempel

3

PATENT REEL: 041879 FRAME: 0868

MMB Docket No. 2195-0014 ISARPATENT REF.: P36879-US

SCON. Olaf Janson/

Date_

4

RECORDED: 04/06/2017